
City Hall 
President, District 3 

BOARD of SUPERVISORS 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Fnmcisco, CA 94102-4689 

Date: 

'I'o: 

Tel. No. 554-7450 
Fax No. 554-7454 

TDD!fTY No. 544-6546 

Aaron Peskin 

PRESIDENTIAL ACTION 

3/7/2023 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

i'vfadam Clerk, 
Pursuant to Board Rules, I am hereby: 

~ Waiving 30-Day Rule (Board Rule No. 3.23) 

File No. · 230215 Peskin 
(Primary Sponsor) 

Title. 
· Ordinance appropriating $25,000,000 of General Fund General 

Reserves for street cleaning and graffiti abatement in tl'le Department on 
~ Transferring (BoardRuleNo3.3) 

File No. 230226 )Vfayor 
(Primary Sponsor) . 

Title. 
Grant Agreement Amendment - Five Keys Schools and Programs -

Embarcadero SAFE Navigation Center - Not to Exceed $36,621,656 

From: \\orne,\eSSt'leSS, + Ben'dYID)!:~lW~likommittee 

To: Budget & Finance Corrunittee 
D Assigning Temporru:y Corrunittee 1\ppointment (Board Rule No. 3.1) 

Supe1visor: _______ ~- Replacing Supervisor: 
----------

For: :Meeting 
(Date) (Committee) 

Start Time: End Time: 

Temporary Assignment: €) Partial O Full i'v[eeting 

Aaron Peskin, side 
Board of Supervisors 


